Coerective

10-23-2001



and

Docket:33918R002

2-21-01

101872200 LINGHEET

PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
 - 1. Peter Griesbach, 2. Hans Gamerdinger, 3. Volker Petri, 4. Reinhold Mickeler, 5. Michel Witte, 6. Roland Lorig and 7. Stefan Schmitt
- 2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

I.E.E. International Electronics & Engineering, S.A.R.L. Zone Industrielle Findel 2B route De Treves, L-2632 Daimler-Benz AG (formerly Mercedes-Benz AG)

Epplestrasse 225 D-70546 Stuttgart, Fed Rep Germany

3. Nature of conveyance:

Luxembourg

Other - Correction of Assignment Recordation Notice - Recorded at Reel/Frame # 011540/0503 on February 21, 2001.

Execution Date:

4A. Application Serial No. 09/029,559

Application Executed:

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP 1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800) Washington, DC 20036 202 659-2811

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved : one
- 7. Total fee; \$40.00.

(Enclosed, Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. <u>Statement and Signature:</u> To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Dennis C. Rodgers, Reg. No. 32,936

Signature:

Date: Oct 15, 2001

10/19/2001 GTDN11 00000046 09029559

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

10-15-2001





Docket.

101861892

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

PATENTS

2.21.01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
 - 1. Peter Griesbach, 2. Hans Gamerdinger, 3. Volker Petri, 4. Reinhold Mickeler, 5. Michel Witte, 6. Roland Lorig and 7. Stefan Schmitt
- 2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(les):

I.E.E. International Electronics

and

Damiler-Benz AG (formerly Mercedes-Benz AG)

& Engineering, S.A.R.L. Zone Industrielle Findel 2B

Epplestrasse 225 D-70546 Stuttgart,

route De Treves, L-2632

Fed Rep Germany

Luxembourg

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: 1, 5/4/98, 2, 4/30/98, 3, 5/6/98, 4, 5/6/98, 5, 4/7/98, 6, 4/8/98, and 7, 4/8/98

4A. Application Serial No. 09/029,559

Application Executed: 1. 5/4/98, 2. 4/30/98, 3. 5/6/98, 4. 5/6/98, 5. 4/7/98, 6. 4/8/98, and 7. 4/8/98

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP 1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800) Washington, DC 20036 202 659-2811

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved : One
- 7. Total fee: \$40.00.

(Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Dennis C. Rodgers, Reg. No. 32,936

Signature:

Date: February 21,2001

03/02/2001 BTON11 00000163 09029559

01 FC:581

40.00 DD

PATENT REEL: 011540,FRAME: 0503

REEL: 012086 FRAME: 0047

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Peter Griesbach, Hans

Gamerdinger, Volker Petri, 2 Reinhold Mickeler, Michel Witte,

:

Roland Lorig and Stefan Schmitt

Application No. 09/029,559

Filing Date: 5 March 1998 :

JAMMING DETECTION DEVICE Title

:

Suite 720 1601 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-2307 215-563-4100 215-563-4044 (fax) Our File: 1023-98

ASSIGNMENT

Peter Griesbach, Hans Gamerdinger, Volker Petri, Reinhold Mickeler, Michel Witte, Roland Lorig and Stefan Schmitt, the undersigned, are the inventors of an invention for which a United States patent is sought pursuant to a United States patent application having the title indicated above.

I.E.E. International Electronics & Engineering S.à r.l., a corporation organized under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg having a principal place of business at and a mailing address of Zone Industrielle Findel, 2b, route de Trèves, L-2632 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg and Daimler-Benz AG (formerly Mercedes-Benz AG), a corporation of Germany having a principal place of business at and a mailing address of Epplestra β e 225, D-70546 Stuttgart (these two assignees being hereinafter referred to

C:\DATA\FREYLD\G\USA\1023-98\1023-98.ASS 24 March 1998 "tas"

> PATENT REEL: 011540 FRAME: 0504

jointly as "I.E.E. International and Daimler-Benz") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, all patent applications relating thereto including the above-referenced United States patent application, and all letters patent issuing for the invention anywhere in the world.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to I.E.E. International and Daimler-Benz the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention and all patent applications therefor, including the patent application referenced above, all divisions and continuations of such patent applications, all rights to claim priority, all rights to file foreign patent applications for the invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof for the invention in the United States of America and in all foreign countries.

The undersigned acknowledge being legally bound to supply, upon request of I.E.E. International and Daimler-Benz or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, all information and evidence of which the undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of the invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of I.E.E. International

C:\DATA\FREYLING\USA\1023-98\1023-98.ASS 24 March 1998 "Kas"

2

PATENT REEL: 011540 FRAME: 0505

and Daimler-Benz, and to execute all instruments reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this instrument of assignment.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Peter Griesback (signature)	2.l
04.05.98 (date)	
Citizenship:	Germany
Address:	Hengstetter Str. 10
	75395 Ostelsheim
	Germany
Hans Gamerding	
(signature) 30.04.99 (date)	/
(date)	
Citizenship:	Germany
Address:	Hornbergstr. 6
	71263 Weil der Stadt
	Germany

C:\DATA\FREYLING\USA\1023-98\1023-98.ASS 24 March 1998 "tas"

1

PATENT REEL: 011540 FRAME: 0506

Volker Petri	
Yolke (ih)	,
(signature)	
65.08	
(date)	
Citizenship:	Germany
Address:	Calwer Str. 16
	71134 Aidlingen
And the second s	Germany
Reinhold Micke	ler
Pailel	clist
(signature)	•
(date)	
(date)	
Citizenship:	Germany
Address:	Veilchenstr. 4
	71155 Altdorf

Germany

C:\DATA\FREYLING\USA\1023-98\1023-98.ASS 24 March 1998 "Kas"

> PATENT REEL: 011540 FRAME: 0507

Michel Witte	
7. Clille	
(signature)	~~~~~
ot-04.98	
(date)	
Citizenship: Germany Lux & M	BUR
Address: 129, avenue Gaston Di	deri
L-1420 Luxembourg	
	
Roland Lorig	
(signature)	
00 54 90	

C:\DATA\PREYLING\USA\\023-98\\023-98.ASS 24 March 1998 "Ras"

Citizenship: Germany

Address: Im Radental 1

Germany

D-54675 Sinspelt

5

(date)

PATENT REEL: 011540 FRAME: 0508

Stefan Schmitt		
(signatura)		
8/4/98		
(date)		
Citizenship: Germany		
Address: Kölner Strasse 62		
D-54293 Trier		
Germany		

C:\DATA\FREYLING\USA\\023-98\\1023-98.AS\$
24 March 1998 "Kan"

6

RECORDED: 02/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011540 FRAME: 0509

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/21/2001 REEL: 012086 FRAME: 0053